
CITY OF MARSHALL 
AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

 
 

 

Meeting Date: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 

Category: NEW BUSINESS 

Type: ACTION 

Subject: Project Z50-2021:  Bituminous Chip Sealing on Various City Streets - Consider Change 
Order No. 1 (Final) and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request (No. 2). 

Background 

Information: 

The items on the Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the above-referenced project are the 
result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction.   
 
All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications.  
 

Fiscal Impact: Change Order No. 1 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of $12,821.07 
and a total contract amount of $109,313.05. The original contract amount 
was $122,134.12.  
 
The 2021 budget includes $140,000 for this work. 
 

Alternative/ Variations: No alternative actions recommended. 

Recommendations: that Council approve Change Order No. 1 (Final) with Asphalt Preservation Company 
Inc. of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, resulting in a contract decrease in the amount 
of $12,821.07 and acknowledgement of Final Pay Request (No. 2) in the amount 
of $109,313.05 for the above-referenced project.   
 

 


